



Resolution Approving Plans and Specifications for USDA Sewer Improvements Project

Introduction --

The Town of Mount Pleasant has previously determined to carry out a sewer system improvements project with financing assistance from the United States Department of Agriculture – Rural Development. USDA has asked that the Town Board adopt a resolution formally approving the final plans and specifications for the project.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the Town of Mount Pleasant, North Carolina, that the Board approves the final plans and specifications for the project as prepared by LKC Engineering, PLLC, and as contemplated by the Plan Set for "USDA Sewer Improvements for the Town of Mount Pleasant" dated March 2, 2023.

I certify as follows: that the foregoing resolution was properly adopted at a meeting of the Board of Commissioners of the Town of Mount Pleasant, North Carolina; that this meeting was properly called and held on June 12, 2023; that a quorum was present and acting throughout the meeting; and that this resolution has not been modified or amended, and remains in full effect as of today.

Dated this 12th day of June, 2023.	
Del Eudy, Mayor	Amy Schueneman, Town Clerk

SEAL

8590 Park Drive: PO Box 787: Mount Pleasant, North Carolina 28124: tel. 704-436-9800